CITY OF HAMMOND

ORDINANCE No. C.S.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana that:

An Ordinance to adopt the following adjusted millage rates and they are hereby levied upon the dollar of the assessed valuation of all property subject to ad valorem taxation within said corporate limits of the City of Hammond for the Year 2024, for the purpose of raising revenue:

MILLAGE General Alimony, General Fund 8.730 Mills (5207001)Fire/Police 9.650 Mills (5207002)Public Works 1.930 Mills (5207003)Total 20.310 Mills The above and foregoing ordinance having been duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in writing; introduced at a public meeting on ______ of the Hammond City Council and discussed at a public meeting held on _____ ; after motion and second was submitted to the official vote of the Hammond City Council. On motion by ____ and second by ____, the foregoing ordinance was hereby declared adopted on _____, 2024 by the following roll call vote: **<u>Votes</u>**: Kip Andrews (), Devon Wells (), Carlee White Gonzales (), Sam DiVittorio (), Steven Leon (). Motion Approved . WHEREFORE the above and foregoing ordinance was declared duly adopted on this day of in the year 2024, at Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana. Honorable Pete Panepinto Carlee White Gonzales President, Hammond City Council Mayor, City of Hammond Lisa Cockerham, Clerk

Hammond City Council